MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves offJune 28, 1820,
Febrnary 18, 1840, and Mareh 16, 1842,

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE,
1895.



RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINEL.

1895.




20

Cuar. 42

York deeds,
publication of.

Bangor Gen’l
Hospital, in]
favor of,

Cattle com-
mission, in
favor of,

YORK DEEDS—BANGOR HOSPITAL—CATTLE COMMISSION-

Chapter 422,
Resolve in favor of continuing the publication of York Deeds.

Lesolved, That the Maine Historical Society, agreeing to
supervise the copying, attesting, editing, indexing and publish-
ing of volumes eleven and twelve, of the public records of this
state inthe oflice of the register of deeds for York county, in the
same creditable manner as the ten preceding volumes already
published, except that they are not required to be leaded,
because of their increased size, the governor and council shall
purchase for the state four hundred and fifty copies of each
volume at five dollars per volume; and the state librarian
shall cause one copy of each volume to be placed in each
registry of deeds in this state; the remaining copies to he
distributed or exchanged at the discretion of said librarian.

Approved February 28, 1895.

Chapter 43.
Resolve in favor of the Bangor General Hospital,

Ltesolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the
sum of five thousand dollars to be paid to the Bangor General
Hospital for use of said institution for the year one thousand
eight hundred and ninety-five, and five thousand dollars to be
paid to the said institution for its use for the year one thou-
sand eight hundred and ninety-six.

Approved February 28, 1885.

Chapter 44.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State Cattle Commission.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated for the
Maine State Cattle Commission, the suin of five thousand
dollars for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-
five, and five thousand dollars for the year one thousand eight
hundred and nivety-six.

Approved February 28, 1895,



